

## House Committee Agenda

March 1, 2007

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in *italics* is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda. Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled meeting time.

### Week of February 26 - March 2, 2007

(No Session February 26, 2007)

**9:00 - 10:30 a.m.**  
**Commerce and Labor**  
**Taxation**

**Monday through Friday**  
**Room 231-N**  
**Room 519-S**

#### **Commerce and Labor**

Steve Bainum, Assistant - Ph 6-7645

9:00 - 10:30 a.m.

Room 231-N

Thursday, March 1

Hearing on:

**SB 235** - Employment security law exclusions from definition of employment

Friday, March 2

Meeting on call of the Chair

#### **Taxation**

Rose Marie Glatt, Assistant - Ph 6-4830

9:00 - 10:30 a.m.

Room 519-S

Thursday, March 1

Agenda to be announced.

Possible action on bills previously heard

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Friday, March 2

Hearing on:

**HB 2514** - Income tax credit for income tax paid to another state to be determined without regard to any credits allowed by such state  
Possible action on bills previously heard

**9:00 - 11:00 a.m.**

**Appropriations  
Education  
Energy and Utilities**

**Monday through Friday**

**Room 514-S  
Room 313-S  
Room 241-N**

**Appropriations**

Shirley Jepson, Assistant - Ph 291-3446

9:00 - 11:00 a.m.

Room 514-S

Thursday, March 1

Introduction of proposed legislation

Possible discussion and action on bills previously heard

Budget Committee reports on:

Office of the Governor, Lieutenant Governor, Attorney General, Secretary of State, State Treasurer, Insurance Department, Health Care Stabilization Fund Board

Presentation on the 2010 Commission Minority Report by Stephen Iliff

Presentation on Local Ad Valorem Tax reduction by Randy Allen, Association of Counties

Friday, March 2

Introduction of proposed legislation

Possible discussion and action on bills previously heard

Budget Committee Reports on:

Board of Tax Appeals, Department of Revenue, Commission on Veterans Affairs

Hearing on:

**HB 2383** - State fair, authorizing real property conveyance to city

**Legislative Budget Committee**

Shirley Jepson, Assistant - Ph 291-3446

7:00 a.m.

Room 514-S

Thursday, March 1

**NOTE TIME CHANGE TO 7:00 A.M.**

Hearing on:

Legislative Budget

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**Education**

Janet Henning, Assistant - Ph 6 -7672

9:00 - 11:00 a.m.

Room 313-S

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. 35 COPIES OF WRITTEN TESTIMONY MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT BY 4:30 PM THE PREVIOUS DAY**

Thursday, March 1

Hearings on:

**SB 22** - Teacher education matching grant program

**SB 95** - School finance; pupils housed at residential treatment facilities or confined to juvenile detention facilities

Possible action on:

**SB 69** - School finance; cost of living and declining enrollment weightings:  
LOB requirements

Friday, March 2

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Energy and Utilities**

Renae Hansen, Assistant - Ph 6-7670

9:00 - 11:00 a.m.

Room 241-N

Thursday, March 1

Hearing on:

**HB 2526** - Monitoring and analysis of mercury deposition samples in Kansas

Friday, March 2

Hearing on:

**HB 2479** - Renewable portfolio standard for electric public utilities

**1:30 - 3:30 p.m.**

**Monday through Friday**

<b>Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget Committee</b>	<b>Room 235-N</b>
<b>Education Budget Committee</b>	<b>Room 514-S</b>
<b>Federal and State Affairs</b>	<b>Room 313-S</b>
<b>General Government Budget Committee</b>	<b>Room 234-N</b>
<b>Health and Human Services</b>	<b>Room 526-S</b>
<b>Transportation</b>	<b>Room 519-S</b>
<b>Transportation and Public Safety Budget</b>	<b>Room 527-S</b>
<b>Veterans, Military and Homeland Security</b>	<b>Room 241-N</b>

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget Committee**

Lura Attig, Assistant - Ph 6-7694

1:30 - 3:30 p.m. Room 235-N

**Individuals wishing to testify before the committee are required to notify the Committee Assistant at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting**

Thursday, March 1

**7:00 a.m. MEETING ROOM 527-S**

Deliberate Department of Agriculture  
Staff briefing and agency presentation:  
Kansas Water Office

**1:30 p.m. REGULAR MEETING ROOM 235-N**

Staff briefing and agency presentation:  
Kansas Water Office  
Possible committee deliberations

Friday, March 2

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Education Budget Committee**

Dee Heideman, Assistant - Ph. 6-7681

1:30 - 3:30 p.m. Room 514-S

Thursday, March 1

Committee deliberations  
Kansas State School for the Blind  
Kansas State School for the Deaf  
State Library of Kansas  
Kansas State Historical Society  
Kansas Arts Commission

**Federal and State Affairs**

Carol Doel, Assistant - Ph 368-7166

1:30 - 3:00 p.m. Room 313-S

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. 35 COPIES OF WRITTEN TESTIMONY MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT BY 10:30 A.M. THE DAY OF THE HEARING**

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Thursday, March 1

Continued hearing on:

**HB 2528** - Firearms; state preemption of regulation; amendments to concealed weapon licensure law

Hearing on:

**HB 2453** - Kansas and Missouri metropolitan culture district compact; repeal thereof

**General Government Budget Committee**

Melba Waggoner, Assistant - Ph 6-7693

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 234-N

Thursday, March 1

Staff briefing and agency presentations:

Kansas Dental Board  
Hearing Aid Board of Examiners  
Optometry Board  
Board of Pharmacy

Possible committee deliberations and possible recommendations

**Health and Human Services**

Patti Magathan, Assistant - Ph 6-7683

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 526-S

**Anyone wishing to appear before the Committee on any of the scheduled bills should contact the Committee Secretary and provide 40 copies of written testimony by 5 PM of day preceding the hearing**

Thursday, March 1

Hearings on:

**SB62** - Restrictions on prescribing, ordering, dispensing, administering, selling, supplying or giving certain amphetamine or sympathomimetic amine controlled substances

**SB63** - Limitations on filling prescriptions

**SB72** - Concerning mortuary arts, defining funeral director; grounds for revocation, denial, suspension or conditioning of licenses

**SB81** - Fingerprinting and criminal history background checks required by the board of healing arts

Friday, March 2

Meeting on call of the Chair

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**Transportation**

Betty Boaz, Assistant - Ph 6-7640

1:30 - 3:30 p.m. Room 519-S

Thursday, March 1

Hearing on:

**SB 108** - Designation part of U.S. highway 73 as the Deputy Todd Widman memorial highway

Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, March 2

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Transportation and Public Safety Budget Committee**

Gina Bowes, Assistant - Ph. 6-7639

1:30 - 3:30 p.m. Room 527-S

Thursday, March 1

Juvenile Justice Authority Budget Review

Friday, March 2

No meeting scheduled

**Veterans, Military, and Homeland Security**

Betty Caruthers, Assistant - Ph 6-7695

1:30 - 3:30 p.m. Room 241-N

**3:30 - 5:30 p.m.**

**Monday through Friday**

<b>Agriculture and Natural Resources</b>	<b>Room 241-N</b>
<b>Economic Development &amp; Tourism</b>	<b>Room 519-S</b>
<b>Elections and Governmental Organization</b>	<b>Room 231-N</b>
<b>Government Efficiency and Technology</b>	<b>Room 526-S</b>
<b>Insurance and Financial Institutions</b>	<b>Room 527-S</b>
<b>Judiciary</b>	<b>Room 313-S</b>
<b>Social Services Budget Committee</b>	<b>Room 514-S</b>

**Agriculture and Natural Resources**

Florence Deeter, Assistant - Ph 6-7500

3:30 - 5:30 p.m. Room 241-N

Thursday, March 1

Hearings on:

**SB 146** - Solid waste, waste tire management fund

**SB 190** - Training for operators of underground storage tanks funding

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**Economic Development and Tourism**

Ann Deitcher, Assistant - Ph 6-7652

3:30 - 5:00 p.m.

Room 519-S

Thursday, March 1

Hearing on:

**SB 164** - Concerning economic development; relating to qualified industrial manufacturers; prescribing certain transfers; establishing the special qualified industrial manufacturer fund

**Elections and Governmental Organization**

Maureen Stinson, Assistant - Ph 6-7699

3:30 - 5:30 p.m.

Room 231-N

**Individuals wishing to testify before the committee are required to notify the Committee Assistant at least twenty four hours in advance of the meeting**

Thursday, March 1

No meeting scheduled

**Government Efficiency and Technology**

Gary Deeter, Assistant - Ph 6-7676

3:30 - 5:30 p.m.

Room 526-S

Thursday, March 1

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Insurance and Financial Institutions**

Sue Fowler, Assistant - Ph 6-7684

3:30 - 5:30 p.m.

Room 527-S

Thursday, March 1

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Judiciary**

Cindy O'Neal, Assistant - Ph 6-5805

3:30 - 5:30 p.m.

Room 313-S

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING**

**30 COPIES OF WRITTEN TESTIMONY MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT, IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM, 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE MEETING**

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Thursday, March 1

Hearings on:

**SB 54** - Criminal procedure; signing of arrest warrants

**SB 52** - Regulating traffic; speed limit violations, open records

**HB 2530** - The Kansas consumer protection act does not apply to professional services by health care providers

Possible action on any bills that the committee has heard, including today's bills

**Social Services Budget Committee**

Kay Dick, Assistant - Ph 6-7616

3:30 -5:30 p.m.

Room 514-S

Thursday, March 1

Deliberations:

Kansas Department of Aging

**Select, On Call and Joint Committees**

**Health Task Force Committee**

Carol Bainum, Assistant - Ph 6-7667

12:00 p.m.

Room 514-S

Thursday, March 1

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Joint Committee on Corrections  
and Juvenile Justice Oversight**

Connie Burns, Assistant - Ph 6-4335

**12:30 - 1:10 p.m.**

**Room 313-S**

Thursday, March 1

Committee Organization

**Joint Task Force on Comprehensive Corrections**

Cindy O'Neal, Assistant - Ph 6-5805

10:00 a.m.

Room 423-S

Friday, March 2

Department of Corrections:

Revised expansion options

Community corrections training component

Kansas Sentencing Commission:

Good-time credit

Bed-impact analysis



HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**Select Committee on State Employee Pay Plan**

Cyndie Rexer, Assistant - Ph 6-7685

7:30 a.m.

Room 241-N

Thursday, March 1 **NOTE ROOM CHANGED TO 241-N AND TIME CHANGE**

Briefing by:

Division of Personnel Services on employee benefit package

Glen Deck - KPERS

## House Committee Agenda

March 5, 2007

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in *italics* is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda. Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled meeting time.

## Week of March 5 - 9, 2007

**9:00 - 10:30 a.m.**

**Commerce and Labor**

**Taxation**

**Monday through Friday**

**Room 231-N**

**Room 519-S**

**Commerce and Labor**

Steve Bainum, Assistant - Ph 6-7645

9:00 - 10:30 a.m.

Room 231-N

Monday, March 5

Meeting on call of the Chair

Tuesday, March 6

Hearing on:

**SB 288** - Reports on workforce development activities

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Hearing on:

**SB 292** - Employment security law contractor liability for subcontractor payments

Friday, March 9

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Taxation**

Rose Marie Glatt, Assistant - Ph 6-4830

9:00 - 10:30 a.m.

Room 519-S

Monday, March 5

Hearing on:

**SB 240** - Apportionment of net income tax purposes for certain taxpayers

Tuesday, March 6

Hearing on:

**SB 198** - Providing for a breast research and outreach license plate

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 8

Hearing on:

**HB 2511** - Sales tax refund or deduction procedures for bad debt or worthless accounts

Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, March 9

Meeting on call of the Chair

Possible action on bills previously heard

**Taxation Subcommittee of**

**Board of Tax Appeals (BOTA)**

Cyndie Rexer, Assistant - Ph 6-7685

9:00 a.m.

Room 235-N

Monday, March 5

Commence discussion of options

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**9:00 - 11:00 a.m.**

**Appropriations**

**Education**

**Energy and Utilities**

**Monday through Friday**

**Room 514-S**

**Room 313-S**

**Room 241-N**

**Appropriations**

Shirley Jepson, Assistant - Ph 291-3446

9:00 - 11:00 a.m.

Room 514-S

Monday, March 5

Introduction of proposed legislation

Possible discussion and action on bills previously heard

Budget Committee Reports on:

Department of Commerce, Kansas Inc., Kansas Technology Enterprise Corporation, Department of Labor, Department of Health and Environment - Health, Department of Health and Environment - Environment

Tuesday, March 6

Introduction of proposed legislation

Possible discussion and action on bills previously heard

Budget Committee Reports on:

Department on Aging, State Library, Kansas Arts Commission, School for the Blind, School for the Deaf, State Historical Society

Wednesday, March 7

Introduction of proposed legislation

Possible discussion and action on bills previously heard

Budget Committee Reports on:

Legislative Coordinating Council, Legislative Research Department, Revisor of Statutes, Legislature, Division of Post Audit, Department of Agriculture, State Conservation Commission, Kansas Water Office, Department of Wildlife and Parks

Thursday, March 8

Introduction of proposed legislation

Possible discussion and action on bills previously heard

Budget Committee Reports on:

Abstractors Board of Examiners, Board of Accountancy, State Bank Commissioner, Board of Barbering, Behavioral Sciences Regulatory Board, Board of Healing Arts, Board of Cosmetology, Department of Credit Unions, Kansas Dental Board, Board of Mortuary Arts, Hearing Aid Board of Examiners, Board of Nursing, Optometry Board, Board of Pharmacy, Real Estate Appraisal Board, Real Estate Commission, Securities Commissioner,

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Board of Technical Professions, Board of Veterinary Examiners, Department of Education

Friday, March 9

Introduction of proposed legislation

Possible discussion and action on bills previously heard

Budget Committee Reports on:

Juvenile Justice Authority, Juvenile Correctional Facilities, Atchison Juvenile Correctional Facility, Beloit Juvenile Correctional Facility, Larned Juvenile Correctional Facility, Kansas Juvenile Correctional Complex

**Education**

Janet Henning, Assistant - Ph 6 -7672

9:00 - 11:00 a.m.

Room 313-S

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Energy and Utilities**

Renaë Hansen, Assistant - Ph 6-7670

9:00 - 11:00 a.m

Room 241-N

Tuesday, March 6

Hearing on:

**SB 128** - Requiring certain electric utilities to provide energy conservation information to consumers, establishing the energy conservation promotion education advisory group

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 7

Hearing on:

**SB 326** - State corporation commission duties concerning natural gas and energy in emergency situations

Thursday, March 8

Meeting scheduled agenda to be determined

Friday, March 9

Meeting scheduled agenda to be determined

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

<b>1:30 - 3:30 p.m.</b>	<b>Monday through Friday</b>
<b>Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget Committee</b>	<b>Room 235-N</b>
<b>Education Budget Committee</b>	<b>Room 514-S</b>
<b>Federal and State Affairs</b>	<b>Room 313-S</b>
<b>General Government Budget Committee</b>	<b>Room 234-N</b>
<b>Health and Human Services</b>	<b>Room 526-S</b>
<b>Transportation</b>	<b>Room 519-S</b>
<b>Transportation and Public Safety Budget</b>	<b>Room 527-S</b>
<b>Veterans, Military and Homeland Security</b>	<b>Room 241-N</b>

**Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget Committee**

Lura Attig, Assistant - Ph 6-7694

1:30 - 3:30 p.m. Room 235-N

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY BEFORE THE COMMITTEE ARE  
REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT AT LEAST 24  
HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING**

Monday, March 5

Committee deliberations:

- Board of Accountancy
- Department of Credit Unions
- Securities Commissioner
- Department of Wildlife and Parks

Tuesday, March 6

Staff briefing and agency presentation:

- Board of Veterinary Examiners

Committee deliberations

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Meeting on call of the Chair

Friday, March 9

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Education Budget Committee**

Dee Heideman, Assistant - Ph. 6-7681

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 514-S

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Monday, March 5

Staff review:

Kansas Department of Education report recommendations

Staff briefing and agency presentation:

Behavioral Sciences Regulatory Board: Phyllis Gilmore, Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts: Lawrence T Buening, Jr, Executive Director

Public hearings

Tuesday, March 6

Committee deliberations:

Behavioral Sciences Regulatory Board

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Hearing on:

**HB 2175** - School districts; centrally-maintained accounting and reporting system

Public hearings

**Federal and State Affairs**

Carol Doel, Assistant - Ph 368-7166

1:30 - 3:00 p.m.

Room 313-S

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. 35 COPIES OF WRITTEN TESTIMONY MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT BY 10:30 A.M. THE DAY OF THE HEARING.**

Monday, March 5

Introduction of bills

Hearings on:

**SB 67** - Libraries; creating the state library board and related entities

**HB 2488** - regulatory takings; civil cause of action created

Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, March 6

Introduction of bills

Hearings on:

**HB 2098** - Defining certain terms relating to human cloning

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**HB 2255** - Human cloning, prohibiting certain expenditures of moneys appropriated from the state treasury by state agencies  
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 7

Introduction of bills

Hearings on:

**HB 2341** - Disposition of fetal remains act

**HB 2029** - Concerning correctional facilities; relating to construction by private companies

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 8

Introduction of bills

Hearings on:

**HB 2020** - Unlawful picketing or protest march at funeral or memorial service

**HB 2367** - Public benefits; illegal aliens denied certain state and local benefits

Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, March 9

Possible action on bills previously heard

**General Government Budget Committee**

Melba Waggoner, Assistant - Ph 6-7693

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 234-N

Monday, March 5

Meeting on call of the Chair

Tuesday, March 6

Meeting on call of the Chair

Wednesday, March 7

Staff briefing and agency presentation:

State Vehicle Policy

Possible committee deliberation and recommendations

Thursday, March 8

Possible committee deliberations and recommendations

**Health and Human Services**

Patti Magathan, Assistant - Ph 6-7683

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 526-S

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**ANYONE WISHING TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COMMITTEE ON ANY OF THE SCHEDULED BILLS SHOULD CONTACT THE COMMITTEE SECRETARY AND PROVIDE 40 COPIES OF WRITTEN TESTIMONY BY 5:00 P.M. OF THE DAY PRECEDING THE HEARING**

Monday, March 5

Meeting on call of the Chair

Tuesday, March 6

Hearing on:

**HB 2292** - Abortion; performance on a minor; certain restrictions

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 7

Hearings on:

**SB 82** - Healing arts school and general corporation; exceptions to the prohibited practice of healing arts

**SB 138** - Autism task force

**SB 104** - Membership of board of nursing

**SB 105** - Renewal of authorizations to practice for persons regulated by the board of nursing

**SB 106** - Deletion of exemption from nurse practices act for graduates of nursing schools

**SB 107** - Fingerprinting and criminal history background checks for certain licensees of the board of nursing

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 8

Hearings on:

**HB 2266** - Umbilical cord donation information act

**HB 2503** - Child support enforcement; insurance and workers comp payments; perfection of liens; unlawful acts

Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, March 9

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Transportation**

Betty Boaz, Assistant - Ph 6-7640

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 519-S

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY BEFORE THE COMMITTEE ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT 24 HOURS IN**



HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. 30 COPIES OF WRITTEN TESTIMONY  
MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT BY 11:00 A.M.  
THE DAY OF THE HEARING**

Monday, March 5

Meeting on call of the Chair

Tuesday, March 6

Hearings on:

**HB 2491** - Increasing transfer of certain balances in the motor carrier license fees fund to the state highway fund

**SB 210** - County treasurers shall be deemed agents of the state for certain purposes

Wednesday, March 7

Hearing on:

**HB 2559** - Micro utility trucks, registration, limitations

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 8

Presentation on:

Public Transportation in Kansas:

R.E. "Tuck" Duncan, Executive Director, Kansas Public Transit Association

Jay Banasiak, General Manager, Wichita Transit

Possible action on bills previously heard

**Transportation and Public Safety Budget Committee**

Gina Bowes, Assistant - Ph. 6-7639

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 527-S

Monday, March 5

Juvenile Justice Authority Budget Review:

Larned Juvenile Correctional Facility

Beloit Juvenile Correctional Facility

Atchison Juvenile Correctional Facility

Kansas Juvenile Correctional Complex

Tuesday, March 6

Committee deliberations and recommendations

Wednesday, March 7

Hearing on:

**HB 2486** - Fire departments, temporarily close highways

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Thursday, March 8

Hearings on:

- HB 2131** - Interpretive guidelines for rules and regulations of state fire marshal
- HB 2132** - Education requirements for fire marshal employees and agents engaged in inspection or regulation of residences or businesses
- HB 2133** - Informal resolution of disputes of deficiencies cited by fire inspectors
- HB 2150** - Registration with fire marshal required for businesses providing fire prevention services or products, certification for businesses providing fire sprinkler services required

**Veterans, Military, and Homeland Security**

Betty Caruthers, Assistant - Ph 6-7695

1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Room 241-N

Monday, March 5

Hearing on:

- HCR 5018** - Special US Atomic Service Medal to honor Atomic Veterans

Tuesday, March 6

Meeting on call of the Chair

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Meeting on call of the Chair

**3:30 - 5:30 p.m.**

**Agriculture and Natural Resources**  
**Economic Development & Tourism**  
**Elections and Governmental Organization**  
**Government Efficiency and Technology**  
**Insurance and Financial Institutions**  
**Judiciary**  
**Social Services Budget Committee**

**Monday through Friday**

**Room 241-N**  
**Room 519-S**  
**Room 231-N**  
**Room 526-S**  
**Room 527-S**  
**Room 313-S**  
**Room 514-S**

**Agriculture and Natural Resources**

Florence Deeter, Assistant - Ph 6-7500

3:30 - 5:30 p.m.

Room 241-N

Monday, March 5

Meeting on call of the Chair

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Tuesday, March 6

Hearing on:

**SCR 1606** - Animal Health Corridor

Wednesday, March 7

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 8

Report on:

Water Restoration and Protection Strategies (WRAPS)

Hearing on:

**Sub SB 89** - Republican River disposition of litigation moneys

**Economic Development and Tourism**

Ann Deitcher, Assistant - Ph 6-7652

3:30 - 5:00 p.m.

Room 519-S

Monday, March 5

Briefing by staff on:

**SB 242** - An act concerning economic development and redevelopment of certain localities

Possible action on any bills previously heard

Tuesday, March 6

Hearing and possible action on:

**SB 242** - An act concerning economic development and redevelopment of certain localities

Possible action on any bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 7

Hearing and possible action on:

**SB 356** - An act ceding to the United States concurrent legislative jurisdiction over crimes and offenses under the laws of the state of Kansas over and within certain lands dedicated to National parks purposes

Possible action on any bills previously heard

Thursday, March 8

Possible action on any bills previously heard

Friday, March 9

Possible action on any bills previously heard

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**Elections and Governmental Organization**

Maureen Stinson, Assistant - Ph 6-7699

3:30 - 5:30 p.m. Room 231-N

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY BEFORE THE COMMITTEE ARE  
REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT AT LEAST 24  
HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING**

Monday, March 5

Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, March 6

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 7

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, March 8

Possible action on bills previously heard

**Government Efficiency and Technology**

Gary Deeter, Assistant - Ph 6-7676

3:30 - 5:30 p.m. Room 526-S

Monday, March 5

Committee discussion

Tuesday, March 6

Committee discussion

Wednesday, March 7

Committee discussion

Thursday, March 8

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Insurance and Financial Institutions**

Sue Fowler, Assistant - Ph 6-7684

3:30 - 5:30 p.m. Room 527-S

Monday, March 5

Hearings on:

**SB 102** - Health Insurance; HIPAA date change

**SB 111** - Insurance; authorizing commissioner to share information with agencies  
of other countries

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Tuesday, March 6

Meeting on call of the Chair

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Judiciary**

Cindy O'Neal, Assistant - Ph 6-5805

3:30 - 5:30 p.m.

Room 313-S

**INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO TESTIFY ARE REQUIRED TO NOTIFY THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING**

**30 COPIES OF WRITTEN TESTIMONY MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE COMMITTEE ASSISTANT, IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM, 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE MEETING**

Monday, March 5

Action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, March 6

Hearings on:

**SB 88** -Restoration of spouse's name after divorce if final

**SB 74** - Recovery of medical assistance, probate code

**SB 76** - Probate, small estate, transfer of personal property

**SB 85** - Authorizing employment of retired justices and judges to assist Kansas Judicial Council

**SB 269** - Kansas code for care of children, service of process

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, March 7

Hearings on:

**SB 58** - Conveying trust property

**SB 118** - Children in need of care; CASA reports

**HB 2354** - Public utilities and common carriers; violations subject to comparative negligence; eliminating costs and attorney fees

**SB 41** - Negligence; ordinary care required when gun possession at issue in personal injury or wrongful death actions

Possible action on bills previously heard

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

Thursday, March 8

Hearings on:

**SB 18** - Uniform child abduction prevention act

**SB 183** - Uniform commercial code, article 1, general provisions

**SB 308** - Uniform commercial code, article 7, revisions

Possible action on bills previously heard

**Social Services Budget Committee**

Kay Dick, Assistant - Ph 6-7616

3:30 -5:30 p.m.

Room 514-S

Monday, March 5

Staff briefing

Agency presentation

Public hearing on Kansas Board of Nursing

Tuesday, March 6

Deliberations on Kansas Board of Nursing

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Meeting on call of the Chair

Friday, March 9

Meeting on call of the Chair

**Select, On Call and Joint Committees**

**Select Committee on State Employee Pay Plan**

Cyndie Rexer, Assistant - Ph 6-7685

9:00 a.m.

Room 519-S

Monday, March 5

Briefing on non-government employee pay plans by:

Ken Gregoire, CEO Valley Hope Association

John Leipold, COO Valley Hope Association

Dan Tasset, CEO, Nueterra Health

Tuesday, March 6 - 7:45 - 8:30 a.m.

Approve recommendations for Appropriations Committee

HOUSE CALENDAR

---

**Health Task Force Committee**

Carol Bainum, Assistant - Ph 6-7667

12:00 p.m.

Room 514-S

Monday, March 5

Meeting on call of the Chair

Tuesday, March 6

Meeting on call of the Chair

Wednesday, March 7

Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, March 8

Meeting on call of the Chair

---

**JUDY GRACE, Agenda Clerk**

**JANET E. JONES, Chief Clerk.**